Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

06-26-2006

'd PCT PTOMEN 40F JOHNER 2006 United States Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|--|--|--|--|

-	15930F TANK MAJARESITION 1987A	HIN SINI BANI BANI HAN IBEI
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice: Please	4047 record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Q	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Shinichi Tao (05/20/2006), Yoshinobu Kimura (05/20/2006), and Satoshi Inomoto (05/20/2006)	Name: Teijin Pharma Limited
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	1-1, Uchisaiwaicho 2-chome Chiyoda-ku
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Tokyo
	Government Interest Assignment	State:
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 100-0011
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	This application	10/582879
06/21/2006	KAYPAGH_0000040,180013 10582879	
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AAO-0277	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Enclosed
- · · =	U.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
<n4<u>€</n4<u>	Washington	8. Payment Information
	DC Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: (202) 955-3750	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (202) 955-3751	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name Christopher J. Wickstrom
ļ	9. Signature:	lung 14, 2006
	Signature	June 14, 2006 Date
	Christopher J. Wickstrom - 57,199	Total number of pages including source
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 018013 FRAME: 0460

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

		·				
1-1, Uchisaiwaicho	2-chome,	Chiyoda-ku	, Tokyo	100-0011,	Japan	
		· _				
•			_	•	sells, assigns a	
OVERTEN CONCERNION METALC, A DIDA DAGREC						
		05 / 002671			6-1 8	
of the United States was executed on even	en date herewith	or, if not so execute		vincu application	tor Letters Pat	
(a) executed on	_: [
(b) filed on/	data, who		eby authorized	to insert in (b) th	c specified	
and an arid and invitation and all Tabbara P	Patracks) of the 1	Inited States and add	t an exid sentin			
renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina Patent(s) may be granted and including	ation application	based thereon, for t	he full term or	terms for which t	he said Letters	
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Assignee protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla	SSIGNEE may d including in the ice, reissue, reeiz red in relation to	eem necessary, desir preparation and pro- mination, or public o same, such acts to	able or expedici secution of said use proceeding, include but not	nt, for securing, or application(s) an and in any litigat be limited to execute	naintaining and d the issuance ion or other leg cuting all paper	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	the undersigned i	inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/he	r/their signature(s	s).	
Skinichi Jao	Shinich	i Tao	May 20,	2006		
(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
21 Parinova luma	Yoshinob		May 20,	2006 (DATE)		
	G-L			··	-	
SI SUTONNA MONULO (SIGNATURE)	Satoshi		May 20,	2006		
		(TYPE NAME)	1.07 201	_(DATE)		
		(TTPE NAME)	120			
4) (SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)				
4] (SIGNATURE)				(DATE)		
(SIGNATURE) SIGNATURE)				(DATE)		
ຄ		(TYPE NAME)		.(DATE)		
ถ(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	OXYGEN CONCENTRATING A relating to International Patent Applicate of the United States was executed on ever of the United States and all Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNER, to do all acts which the Assid Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and deciproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to States are the united States and the United States are the united States are the united States and the United States are the united States are the united States are the united States and the United States are the united States	OXYGEN CONCENTRATING APPARATUS relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP 20 of the United States was executed on even date herewith (a) executed on	OXYGEN CONCENTRATING APPARATUS relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP 2005 / 002671 of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on Serial No. (a) executed on	CXYGEN CONCENTRATING APPARATUS relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP 2005 / 002671 and/or for of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on	relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP 2005 / 002671 and/or for which application of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on	

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 06/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 018013 FRAME: 0461